

# ANNUAL ART IN COMMON SPRING FESTIVAL APPLICATION Valor Memorial Park at The Market Common Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Saturday and Sunday September 7<sup>th</sup> & 8th 10:00 AM – 4:00 PM Daily

\*\*\* RAIN OR SHINE \*\*\* All artists are required to be on site all hours

### Space & Fees:

- Space size is a minimum of 10' x 10' and is all outside on grass or concrete. Crafters provide their own tents, tables, chairs, & other supplies.
- Space Fees are as follows:
  \$120.00 for Seacoast Artists Guild Members (SAG)
  \$150.00 for Non-Seacoast Artists Guild Members.
- ➢ We will accept applications until all spaces are rented. First come first served. All fees after Aug. 31<sup>st</sup> 2024 must be submitted by cashiers check or money order.
- ➤ No refunds are offered after Aug., 31st 2024 for any reason including weather, acts of God, extenuating circumstances, ejection from the festival for rule violations, etc.

### **Application Procedures**

Applications must include the appropriate fees (check or Money Order) as listed above along with at least 2 photographs. One photo must depict your work that typifies your art and one photo of your booth display. Photographs will not be returned.

#### If you have been previously juried you do not need to send photos of your art.

#### Arts & Crafts Rules

1. Exhibitors must make all items sold and be present at the show. No representatives or franchises allowed. No buy and sell allowed. Imports, crafts supplies, and commercially produced items will not be allowed. The artist creating the craft must be present selling their own wares. Do not dismantle your booth until the festival closes.

2. Exhibitors must provide their own tents, tables, etc. **No stakes are allowed tents must be securely weighted against the wind.** No electricity is available. If you want to bring a generator, you must note that on your application. Only quiet generators will be allowed. Make sure your tents are weighted in the event of inclement weather.

3.No vehicles are allowed on either the grassy area or the concrete of the festival venue. Park your vehicle in the street near to your space, unload your vehicle and immediately park in parking areas away from Valor Park.

4. Exhibitors may begin setting up at 12:00 PM on Friday Sept. 6<sup>th</sup>. Set up must be completed by 9:00am April 6 th. If you have not arrived at your space by 8:30 am on Saturday morning, you will be considered a no-show and your space may be offered to other artists. No refunds are offered for no-shows and you may be placed on probation or banned from future shows.

5. Do not display items not listed on your application without prior approval. Exhibitors may only show work that is typified by the photos and that is handmade by them. You will be asked to remove any item not listed on your application or not depicted in your photos or not handmade by you or you may be ejected from the festival with no refund given.

6. Seacoast Art In Common Committee has sole discretion on acceptability of work and reserves the right to remove any items from exhibitor booths. An exhibitor may be asked to leave the festival forfeiting their monies.

7. Detailed information and space assignment will be mailed at least a week prior to the event.

8. Residents from South Carolina must have a South Carolina Retail License or Arts & Crafts license in their name. Each exhibitor should register with the SC Department of Revenue to collect and pay the required sales tax in South Carolina. Each exhibitor must have a copy of their tax license for review at the park.

9. We reserve the right to limit the amount of artist and crafters that have similar items.

10. Remember all items are hand made, not, assembled or put together

11. ALL VENDORS MUST UNLOAD FIRST AND THEN MOVE YOUR CAR. DURING THE SHOW NO CARS ARE ALLOWED TO PARK ON HACKLER LETS SAVE THIS STREET FOR OUR CUSTOMERS

12...please note if you want to be a guild member you have to fill out a separate membership application

# ANNUAL ART IN COMMON SPRING FESTIVAL APPLICATION

# Sept 7<sup>th</sup> & 8th 2024

### 10:00 am – 4:00 pm

Seacoast Artists Guild Members \$120.00

Non-Seacoast Artists Guild Members \$150.00

PLEASE NOTE MEMBERSHIP DUES ARE COLLECTED ANNUALLY



\*Deadline for cancellations must be received in writing by Aug.31<sup>st</sup>. 2024 to be considered for refund.

Name: Company Name: Address:							
				Phone:	Cell:	Email:	
				Description of Work:			
NOTE: Only items handmade by the exhibiting artist will be allowed. Franchises and commercially produced items will be prohibited. The committee reserves the right to reject any pieces that do not fit our family friendly event							
Number of Spaces Reque	ested: Special I	leeds/Requests:					
hereby agree to release and Market Commons or other p goods from any cause wha The Seacoast Artists Guild of	hold harmless Seacoast Bo roperty owners on or near fo tsoever. SC, Inc., the Seacoast Art In ounds cannot be held respo	abide by rules established by The Seacoast Artists Guild of SC, Inc. (Seacoast). I also ard of Directors, the Seacoast Art In Common Committee, the City of Myrtle Beach, The estival grounds are not responsible or liable for damages, injury, or loss to any persons o a Common Committee, the City of Myrtle Beach, The Market Commons or other property insible for any claims for damage, injury or loss arising out of or in connection with use of	r				
Signed:		Dated:					
Mail check and application to	):	Questions?					
Seacoast Artists Guild		Contact -Denise Tellekamp					

3032 Nevers Street Myrtle Beach, SC 29588 Attn: Festival Committee Contact -Denise Tellekamp E: <u>Denise.ArtInCommon@gmail.com</u> T: (631) 434-5884